Drain:_WEWew feers oRAN Drain #:_ 267
Improvement/Arm:_BEscow ooy - SEcTION
Operator: ____JO} Date: &Zy-64

Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: [?ﬁ

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains

® Digitize & Attribute SSD

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch

®  Stamp Plans

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

®  Enter Improvements intc Posse

&  Enter Drain Age into Posse

CRRER RN R RY
X}

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

g v

®  Check Database entries for errors

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060



Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

Drain-lImprovement:_ WESTFRMLO fermS Badm - BEdton it ~SECTnm 4

Drain Type: Size: ”% (Dléeg?ltehry) thgggi‘le Price: Cost:
| o 6 ysss” Vees” Y
S50 g 2.00° Zog’ /ﬁf
2t /2" | oozt | j2e8’ | 8
/s 23’ 522" | 130
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(£ | JI58 | y/37 -8
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24 | j2%" | jew | 5
22" | _&se! csz’ ¢
3 /66’ /s’ =3
36" 7% Sos’ +v'
42" /30’ | 3 ¢
Ok orel | 5o’ 50 g

Sum: /0,779’ /Qﬁ/} +/[2‘

Final Report:

Comments: '
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042 j’tap[e Avenue

77629626
Hoblesville, Indiana y46060_March 9, 1990

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Westfield Farms Drain; Beacon Point Arm

Attahced is a petition, non—enforcement request, plans, calculations,
and assessment roll for the Beacon Pointe Arm to the Westfield Farms

Drain.

I have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be

in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition.
Upon doing so, T believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the
public health, benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and
that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably
be less than the benefits accruing to. the owners of land likely to be

benefitted. The drain will consist of the following:

6" SSD 4860 FT 21" RCP B85 FT 33" RCP 120 FT
12" RCP 1263 FT 24" RCP 650 FT 36" RCP 500 FT
15" RCP 1083 FT 27" RCP 321 FT 42" RCP 130 FT
18" RCP 1491 FT 30" RCP 166 FT Open Ditch 80 FT

The total length of the drain will be 10,749 FT.

The Subsurface drains between storm sewer inlets and SSD risers are included
in the above lengths. The SSD laterals without risers at their end points

from SSD mainland and storin sewers are not part of the regulated drain.

The 18" clay tile and 24" CMP under the railroad along with the open ditch
from Structures 47 on Lot 41 and the outlet for pond 6 on lot 43 in .
Westfield Farms Section 3 are now part of the regulated drain. (See report

dated July 31, 1987) The length of the open ditch between the pipes under
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the railroad and STR 11 between Lots 15 and 17 of Beacon Pointe has been
included in the above length of the open ditch. The other portion of open
ditch is between the 30" lake outlet and the east line of Lot 57.

The detention lake is not part of the regulated drain. The lake is the
maintenance responsibility of the Home Owners Association. The inlets and

outlet of the lake will be maintained as regulated drain.

I have reviewed the plens and believe the drain will benefit each lot
equally, Therefore, T recommend each lot be assessed equally. I recommend
a maintenance assessment of $30,00 per lot, $2.00 per acre for roadways, with

a $30.00 minimum. With this assessment, the total annual assessment for the

drain/this section will be § Egé?dk} 24 .

If approved at hearing, I recommend the non-enforcement request also be

approved at that time. I recommend a hearing be set for May, 1990.

Ken;gﬁ/é; Ward—Co%gﬁy/gurveyor

=

KCW/jb
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hﬁ¥~“¥” o V4. 95 - L
AMERcHANTs NATIGNAL CC‘MFANY ‘ .* : S .

WORLD BANKING DEPARTMENT

rlex qran - ' S " One #Merchuats Ploze, Suite 770 South | SW.LET. ADDRESS — MNBIIS34
*E'-""'Hc""’ "‘]77 2627781 . . Indignapolis, Indioan 46283 ' ChoLE ADDRESS — FRENZEL
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STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT

Letter of Cendit Ko.: 4362 - Dote; May 12, 1ogg  ( OFFICEOFHAMILTON COUNTYSU.

SENEF TCLARY o . FOR ACCOUNT OF

. Rehs act 0
mm.wn LOUNTY ?*RAINACE 'zOARa .. BEACON POINT, NG, : o
G542 Maple Avenue - - SR x 1.1 Keystnre Crassing, Sutte 203

.Nch!o¢v1119. Ih 4605& N TR ¥nd1anapo!1a, Ind!aﬂa ﬁaddﬂ

Wa herehv eatah]iqh P Irrevotabfe L@tter of Crer1t in your fa\or, fwr the
secount Todicated shove, for 2 sum or sums not exceeding an aqurenata anpunt
of 0S02%, 000, (10 {Tﬂrﬂt} five thousand U.S. DﬂLLARS).- '

Fynds are avaiiahle hy your draft(s} 5t sight drawn ﬂn MPrrhanfs Nat‘cnni Bark .
L Trust rﬁmndnj -of Indianapolis. Indtana. : S

ﬁratt% ar& ta be accompnnied hy. L ‘ :
1. The oMMﬁaT of this. Letter of Credit Mo, maaa,,

‘?. Eeneficiary 5 s{qned gt atament that "Beacon Puint. ‘nr, has fatled to.
crmplete the proston control work 1n the Suhﬂ1visinn knnwn 25 Beannn Point
torated in Hesff%e!ﬂ. Indiena .

&!l srafts drawn undar this Letter of Credit are td h@ ﬁndnrsnd heresn and

¢ha1l bear the clauses "Opswn under Marchants. Naticnal fank & Trust Company of
{ndizeapolls, lodisha Létter of Credtt Novi 43 nﬁ must ha drawn and L
presented ot this office onar Before Miy 12, QBﬁ ; T T

Ye hprehv a?rbe with ynu Lhat all drafts drawn under And in, cumplzanca w! $:9 :
the terms of this Lvttnr of Crwdit w!%i be duly honareﬂ upon prnppr o
prmsentatiun.ar- . AR » : o

\

Excepd as ethe:mise Php?ﬂ$513 saated heretn, this ¢rad!t 1s subie:t ta the
Uniforem Customs and Prectice for Documentary {redits (1“33 REV!%’CH).'.uft-
- Internattonai Chamhnr of fbmmercp, Pub!icatian ho. 400.

Very truly vﬁvrs, S

CFIL E-Dii_"“,{ e
MN16 90

! OFFICE OF HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR
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S STOEPPELWERTH & ASSOCIATES, INC.
& A CONSULTING ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS

R.M. Stoeppelwerth, P.E., L.S.
David J. Stoeppelwerth, P.E., L.S.
Curtis C. Huff, L.S.

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

Address of premises on which

land alteration was accomplished West 146th Street, Beacon Point
Inspection Date(s): Permit No.
Relative to plans prepared by: Stoeppelwerth and Associates, Inc,

on__Januwary 1 , 1989

I hereby certify that:

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief such land

alteration has been performed and completed in conformity with the improved
plan, except

Signature Date: November 29, 1989

Typed Name:__ David J. Stoeppelwerth . Phone: {317 849-5935

Business Address__9940 Allisonville Rd., P.0. Box 509007
Indianapolis,In. 46250

Surv.__x Fngr. X Arch.___ Indiana Registration No. P.E. 19358, R.L.S.
50474

(SEAL)

; ¢z eoegnres’ &
D A
U SURN S
K llijmm‘“
10986COM/ TWP/FORM
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J{enton C CWau{, Suweyo'a

Suite 146
Fhone (3‘7) 776-8495 COhne Hamitton Counfy Squa’:e
Fax (317) 77629628 _ mauesvi”e, Indiana gbobomgzso
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board December 13, 1996

Re: Westfield Farms Drain - Beacon Point Sec. 1 Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Beacon Point Sec. 1. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and
the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain dated March 9, 1990. The changes are as follows:

A new segment of pipe was added between structure10 and a new structure numbered 43. This
segment consists of 325° fect of 24” RCP. Structure 4-3 consists of 15 RCP which was
shortened from 170° feet to 120° feet. A new segment of pipe was added between structure18
and a new structure numbered 43. This segment consists of 320” feet of 24” RCP. Structure 19-
20, Structure 20-21, and Structure 18-19 originally consisted of 18” RCP. These lengths of pipe
were upgraded to 277 RCP. Structure 15-14 consists of 27 RCP which was shortened from 295’
feet to 285°feet. Structure 24-28 consists of 15 RCP which was shortened from 315’ fect to
300 feet. Structure 26-27 consists of 18" RCP which was lengthened from 170’ feet to 175
feet. Structure 28-29 consists of 24” RCP which was lengthened from 160’ feet to 165 feet.
Structue29-32a consists of 36” RCP which was shortened from 195’ feet to 190 feet. Structure
50-existing structure consisted of 160” feet of 15” RCP was not constructed. Structure 4-50
consisted of 15” RCP at 155”feet which was not constructed. A run of 8” and 6” plastic
perforated pipe was installed along the west lot line of lot 25 and along the north lot line of lots
21 through 24.  This totaled 200" feet of 8" SSD and 390" feet of 6” SSD.  Structure 10-existing
inlet in Shadow Lakes was not constructed. The corrected total of 6” SSD is 4,555.

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 11 46-feet.

o729/
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The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its mecting on May 21, 1990 and
recorded under instrument # 9012115,

The bond or letter of credit from Merchants National Bank & Trust Co., number 43482
for erosion control; 43479 for storm sewer; 43480 for monuments and markers and 43481 for
earthwork, dated May 12, 1989, in the amounts of $25,000.00; $159,000,00,$10,000.00 and

$172,000.00 were released January 16, 1990 with the exception of 43480. However, 43480 has -
expired.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

e

Kenfon C. WS?/
Hamilton Courity Surveyor

KCW/slm
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Kenton C. Ward, CFM

Suite 188

SHTVE'}’OT Q][j'(mnﬂm” COll”f}’ One Hamilton County Square
Phone (317) 776-8495 Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230
Fax (317) 776-9628

Map Correction-Field Verification

Drain Number: # 207 Drain Length: 10,891
Drain Name: Beacon Point Sec. 1 Change +/-: -34
Date: 06-04-2009 New Length: 10,857

Verified By: SLM & SAB

Notes & Sketch: See the attached map for further detail.

During a recent drainage complaint investigation, it was discovered that the Beacon Point
Drain had been modified with the instillation of the Grayhound Pass project. This was
missed in our mapping. The modification involved tying the outlet to the Lake (Str. 41)
into the 42” RCP installed with Grayhound Pass (Str. 44A). This tie in removed 4’ of
30” RCP and 30" feet of open ditch from the existing Beacon Point Sec. 1 drain.

Suzéhne L. Mills
GIS Specialist
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